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 his machifie fitted w i t h  a continuous belt wllich hac a 11atura3, tendency :In 
f loac duc eo vaxiations in bale ~ h a g e  ccn trif uga l forces et c . However if the 
folLawFng inctntctionn axe followed claee3,y the f i n a l  setting far t r a c k i n g  
belt: can be, arrived at ovcr a maximum of t w o  or three h l c c  in the field. T ~ C  

idea l  s h t t i n g a  w i l l  ensure t h a t  rl~c  helr: w i l l  always r e t u r n  to ;l cent ra l .  1 . j .n~ 

P r i o r  ta despatch  from our works t h e  bclt is c ~ n t r a l i s e r l  or.  he niachine anci 
t h e  b ~ l t  adjuster and halt t r a c k i n g  rollers are arl justed L a  the setrings an 
t h e  drawing B .T .  T atcached. 

The belt tracking roller i e  purposely RP;- o u t  of l i n e  r.n ;:i>i; ~-3ile1:, see 
C & D .  IES func~ions to put tension on one s ide  of the b e l t  tc cnuxerac; :  the 
tendency 05  the be l t  t a  movc o i d e w ~ y s .  The bn3.c wj.3,1 always try to move a w a y  
f rm the chain drive  a i d e  of the macl~inc unt3.S. i t  touchns t h e  plastic end 
rol ler  at the o t h e r  side, a t  which point thc bale will atcenipt  to move away 
Z r o m  the bale and towards the chain d r i v e  side. 

1. E f i s w e  t h e  belt t rack inq rbl,l,el: is adjusted I:a the ;i,ni:lnl s ~ , t L i n g s  at 
C D, Iaec drawing) , and t h a t  t h e  belt adjuster: r o l . l c r  is a d j t x t d  t o  
scttings a t  A & B .  

If the belt moves more than 301nm nut of lire, observe whirl: ro1. l .e~ i t :  
maveG on and i n  which direerion i t  movea thcn ~ d j u s r  rhe  apprcpriate 
rallei- irrwaxd~ on the aide the b c l t  moves away from ir: S n m  i n c r ~ r n ~ n t s  
u n t i l  t h e  belt fitays relatively cen t ra l .  

4 .  r + t l ; a c h f i l m a n d c o m a n c e w r a p p i n g t h e  b a J . e m a n u a 3 . 1 y w l ~ ~ l z t ~ i l a k ~ . n g  
adjuetmants as per 3 above. 

5 .  T i p o f f  bale then fresh b a l e a n d a g a i n  wxapusingmnnual  contro3.a. Xf 
adjustments have not b m n  bxc4spive on any m e  rol,l,er then the B e l t  
should now xlrn central. 

6 .  J.lr>~d next bale and ' c m o n c o  wrnpp ing  i n  auto made whi.l.sl: observing how 
the belt hel lovc~.  If thc b d r  movement. is l e a o  then 3Omrn on oithcr 
roller do n o t  adjust again but continue wrapping bales. 

NOTE: The belt will always move bccausa cach bale ;.a d i f r e r e n r . ,  hut provided 
it r u n d  redconably ccntral i t  s h o u l d  not  require any furl;lwr 
adjusr~nenes . 



TANCO AUTOWRAP 550PJ1060A MODELS 
ELECTRIC COMPONENTS 

ITEM No. 
1 
2 

. 3  
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 D 

PARTS LIST 
CONTROLBOX 
JUNTION BOX 
LOOM FOR VALVE C M  WERSCHMW (4 BANK) 
CLOSED CENTRE IIYDRAULICS LEAD 
TWIN SENSOR LEAD CIW HEARTING PLUG 
24 COKE INTERCONNECTING LEAD Cm CONNECTORS 
LlFT ARM SENSOR 
MAIN BATFERY LEAD 
IN LINE FUSE 
20 K 5 FUSE 6,SAMP 





TANCO AUTUWRA? 5515NlQ6IlA.MODEL 

HYDRAULIC CQMPONENTF 

ITEM NO. 

4 BANK SOLENOID VALVE 
WYDRAULlC MOTOR C.L. 
CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE 
X* R.S.P. BOITOM BANJO BOLT [SPECLIZI-1 
~h'l;)RUtlC RAM OIPPING f EkME] 
X" DO W WASHER 
%." NON RETURN VALVE 
?hH X 3 W n  ADAPTOR 
r/z" X WADAPTOR 
W MALE END QF! COUPLING 
ldYD,RAM (FOR LIFT ARM) 
1 08" Sn90 38" D W  HOSE 
72" STf9O 3 8 "  D W  HOSE 
84" STP3O 318" DNV HOSE 
24" STBO K' 13RN HOSE 
21" STf90 3!8" D# HOSE 
12' STET 3~9" DAJV HOSE 
9" STIST 3H '  OfLW HOSE 
48" STlW 3/8" D,"W HOSE 
FILTER 
3M" X 318' ADAPTOR FITTER WITH O .W 
RESTRICTOR. 
W MALE X X" MALE X X" FEMALEMT'' PIECE 
I W  s-mn k;mw HOSE 
HYO. RAM D/A (PULL DOWN ARM] 
K" D O W W A S H E R  
114" X 3/3" ADAPTOR 
%" FEMALE X %"FEMALE 80 ELBOW 
318" MALElFEMALE 90 " ELBOW 
Ih LINE FLOW DlVlDER 
3W" OOWrY WASHER 
318" X 3/8" ADAPTOR 
313" MALE X 3W' MALE X 318"TFMALE 'T" PIECE 

OVER CENTRE VALVE 
30" SflBO 3!3" D&V HOSE 
COPPER WASHER 
95' 57i906 313" DIW HOSE 
CUT a START RAM 
ROTARY COUPLING 
318" BANJO COUPLING 
3W SINGLE TOP BANJO BOLT 

QTV 



REQUXRED WEEH OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS W I T H  CLOSED CENTRE 
E Y D R X ~ X C  S Y S T m -  

C o n I l e c t  2 pin female Connector to existing 2 p i n  ~ f ~ m e c t o r  
at junction box. 

. . 
Change the seventh contxollax function settihg f r o m  n to 
J. See insttuction.#nual for fur ther  $nfo-otian+ 



PARTS LIST 

15"m NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART-NO. 

T U r n M L E  M S Y .  
TIPPING FMW ASSY. 
DRIVE ROLLER ASSY . 
GEAR BOX 
~ 1 2 .  HEX HD SET X 3 O m  m H e  

.3.2mrn DIA SPRING WASHER 
CHAIN TENSIONER 
CENTRE SPRQCKET X S Y  27 T0DTl-i 
M12 HEX +ID SET X 25mm LONG 
4G TOOTH SPROCKET 
H10 HEX la S E T  x 25mm LONG 
1 0 m  DLA SPRING WASHER 
I IGTAINING COLLAR 
CEIAIN 3 / 4 "  P I T C H  X $7 PITCHES 
ROSTA TENSIONTNG UNIT ARM 
SPROCKET 
Mla Imx Ha BOLT X 65mm GONG 
SPROCKET 
M10 LOCKNUT 
CIIAIN 3 / d 1 I  PITCH X 50 PITCHES 
CCLAIN 3 / 4  l1 PITCH X 9 0  PXTCTIES 
C!LAIN STRIPPER 
S PACER 
10M3 DIA FTAT WASHER 
K10 RGX W2 SET 30mm LONG 
KEY 12mm x X O m  x 55mm LONG 
M10 CUP SQ. SCREW X 30mm LONG 
MI.0 HEX HI3 DOLT x aamm LONG 
CILYIN G U ~  [ S ~ L I  
CHAIN GUAJU3 I L m G E ]  
H10 HEX IID SET X 2 5 m  ~ H G  ITOFLOCK) 
SPRQCKET/BRACKET PIVOT SHXFT 
.l" DIA UNC LOCKNUT 
1" H / D  FLAT WASHER 
IaCKING PLATE 
CHAIN GUIDE 
SPROCKET 
M6 GRUB SCREW 
CHAIN TENSIONER B W K R T  
CHAIN TENSIONBR -BMCIC ASSY INNER 
CHAIN TENSIONER W X I C  ASSY OUTER 
SPRING 14,5MM O , D .  X 1.6MM WIRE X 6("IMM 
MLO HEX HI3 SET X 40MM; LONG 
OZLITE RUSH 
GUARD 
G u m  
MO HEX HD SETS x 2Or1-m LONG 
Dmm DIA SPRING WASHER 
~ n m f m  
M5 CSK HT, SET x 35mrn LONG 
&mm l3IA FLAT WLSIiER 
MG LOCKNUT 
SPIRTcT, P I N  



TANCO AUTOWRAP l O 6 O  MODELS 
PARTS LET 

DES CRlPTlQN 

CHASE ASS'? 
srue AXLE (LONG) 
WHEELS {STANDARD W1D7.H) 

IWIW 
WHEELS NUTS (WIDE) 
BlsSEL PIN 
MIO HEX NUT 
HYD RAM 
RAM BOVOM PWOT PYN 
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN 
2" X 1 #4" SPLLT PIN 
TIPPING FRAME ASSY 
TlPPlNG FF?AME PIVOT PIN C M  GREASE NIPPLE 
BELT GUIDE ASSEMBI-Y 
BELT GU!DE ASSEMBLY 
INNER BEARING 
SCREW JACK ASSEMBLY (WELD ON) 
M8 HEX HB SETS X 20MM LONG 
M8 HEX NUTS 
8MM DIA FMT WASHERS (MUD FLAP) 
3MM DIA SPRING WASHERS 
SCRAPER 
STUB AXLE SHORT 
4 MM "9" CLiP 
RING HITCH ASSY (LONG) 
M16 HEX HD SET X 2SMM LONG 
M l 6 LOCKNIJTS 
M1 0 HEX HD SET X 2SMM L-ONG 
10MM DIA MACHINED FMT WASHER 
TURN 'FABLE ASSY 
IOMM DLA SPRING WASHER 
SUPPORT WHEELS 
AXLEASSY CWGREASENIPPLE . . . . . . m  

M20 LOCKNUTS 
TURN TABLE COVER PLATE 
SPACER 
OUTER BEARING 
FILM TRANSPORT BRACKET 
CLAMPING PLATE 
M10 HEX HD BOLT X 140MM LONG 
PLASTIC CAP 
M10 HEX HD 8OLT X 8nMM LONG 
Mj Q LOCK NUT 

PART NO. 



PART3 LIST 

DESCRIPTION 

TIPPING FRAME' ASSY 
3 0  TOOTH x 1 H PITCH SPROCKET 
CKATkJ 1'' PITCH X 54  PITCI-IES 
SPINDLE SPACER 
KEY 5/811 SQ x SOmm LONG 
1 5  TOOTH X 2 H PITCH S P X I C K E T  
KEY 5/16" SQ X 45mm LONG 
LOCKTNG COLLAR 
lOmm DXA SPRZNG WASHE? 
3 1 8 "  UNC HEX ID SET X i" LONG 
2It DIA FLANGE BEARING 
C/W W LOCK COLLAR 
5/BN UNF HEX HD SET X 2" LONG 
5/ 0 " UNF LOCKNUT 
H7;mRAULI C MOTOR 
IIYDRAUL IC M ~ T O R  MObWTI NG PLATE 
M12.x 5 0 m  ALLEN HD C/S SCREW 
M12 HEX HD SET X 30mm LONG 
3.2mm DXW SPRING WASHER 
12mm DIA FLAT WASHER 
M16 TKREADED BAR X 3.50mm L0EG 
MIG HEX HUTS 
S PACER 
M12 LOCINUTS 
M12 HEX HD SET'X 5 0 m  LONG 
DRIVE CHAIN GUmn 
M12 HEX NUT 
M6 HEX NUT 
M6 90 DEGREE GRFASE NIPPLE 
M22 GRUB SCREW x lGmrn LONE 

PART NO 



DESCRIPTION PART-NO. 



TANCO AUTOWRAP TRAILED MODELS 

FILM DlSPENSlNG SYSTEM 
PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO: DESCRIPTION: 

FILM DISPENSER UNIT MKR (SL% STRETCH) 
SLEEVE 
M12 X 30 HEX BOLT 
SLAVE ROLLER LONG 
SLAVE ROLLER PWOT 
DISPENSER MAST- 
M16 HEX NUT 
IgMM SPRING WASHER 
80MM M 1 6  'U' BOLTS 
DISPENSER MAST MOUNTING BRACKET 
M12 X 40 HEX SET 
M1 2 HEX NUT 
5 X 45 ROLL PIN 
FlLM SPOOL LOWER 
FlLM MAST CONE 
CIRCLIP 
FlLM SPOOL UPPER 
12MM SPRING WASHER 
MS2 X 30 HEX SET 
i f3  B.S.P. STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE 
LIIG LOCKNUT S 

FlLM PULL DOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
;A" X 2" SPLlT PIN 
PLASTIC CAP 
WYDRhULlC RAM [PULL DOWN) 
1"  G.R, PLASTIC CAP 
1411 2 X 50 HEX SET 
M12 LOCKNUT 
314" F U T  WASI-IER 
FiLM PIILL DOWN ARM ASSEMBLY 
RETAINING WASHER 
ROLLER 
FlLM GUARD 
MG GREASE NIPPLE 
ADJUSTER HANDLE 



ITEM NO: DESCRIPTION; 

VALVE COVER PLATE ASSY 
JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING PLATE 
4 BANK SOLENWD VALVE 
FLOW DIVIDER 
SPACER 
8MM D1A MUD FLAP WASHER 
MS LOCKNUT (NYLOCK) 
OIL FILTER 
OIL F ILER ELEMENT 
M8 HEX HD SET X 25MM 
8MM DIA SPRING WASHER 
M$ LOCKNUTS 
M6 ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW X 45MM 
OVER-CENTRE VALVE 
JUNCTION BOX 
BMM DIA FLAT WASHER 
M4 ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW X 16MM 
M4 LOCKNUT 
M;R X 20 HEX SET 
MID X 20 HEX SET 
IOMM SPRING WASHER. 
M10 HEX NUT 
M8 X ? 00 HEX S€ T 

QTY: 

l 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
.2 
2 
5 
2 
1 
l 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 



ITEM NO 

PARTS LIST 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 
LFT ARM ASSEMBLY 
ADJUSTABLE OUTER ARM ASSEMBLY 
ADJUSTABLE BALE STOP 
HYDRAUUC M M  (LIFT ARM] 
RAM BOITOM PIVOT PIN 
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN 
2" X IM" SPLIT PlNS 
ClFT  ARM PIVOT Cm GREASE NIPPLE 
MIO HEX Ha SET X 2 s ~ ~  LONG FUFLOCK) 
10MM DIA MACHINED FIAT WASHER 
10MM OIA SPRING WASHERD 
SPAREX PIN 
SPAREX PIN 
7/16* D!A LlNCM PlNS 
SAFETY SUPPORT BAR 
6MM DIA LINCH PfN 
PLASTIC CAP 
L1W ARM SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET 

ON 'A' MODELS ONLY 

PART NO. 





1TFl.M DESCRIPTION: QTY : PART NO: 

I r n R A U L I C  BALE RAMP n S S Y  
KAMP MAIN PIVOT PIN 

C/W GREXSE NIPPLE 
300 HEX IID SET X 20mm LONG TUFLOCK 
10mm DIA MACHINXD FLAT WASHER 
l O r n r n  DTA SPRING WASHER 
BAG3 M'LT 
Ml.0 X 30mm LONG CUP D . S Q  HOLTS 
M Z O  HEX NUTS 
HYDRATJLXC RAM C/W ACCUMULATOR 
SPAREX PEN 
SPhREX P I N  
7/16" D I A  LINCH P I N  
ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING PLATE 
CIIP.WXNG PLATE 
M8 HEX HD BOLT X O D m  LONG 
M8 LOCKNUT 
M2R X 1.5 PITCH HEX N[lT 



l .  Driv~ Rollar and Unlc belt 
no t  driving 

3. Film nor wrappj.ng eve l~ ly  nn 
balo . 

Check and replace sheaz  
P i n s  i n  sproekec on 
dxive roller. 

Wash off diepenscr and s1,ave 
rollers.  Chanqc roll, oC f i l m .  
TJSQ reemmended f i l m s  o n l y .  

Adjust film mnGt so  
cenvrc of f i l m  col1 is aiigned 
w i ~ h  ccntre af ba3.e . 

6. F i l m  D l ~ p c n e e r  n o t  Check thac ba th  Rollers 
I Pre -Stretching F i l n l  . turn when 6rle i s  turned 
. -,' hy 11anA. If n o t .  fit new p a r s  

or  repbcc unit.  
'b 

' 7 .  Tyres coming off G P  ~ l a t f o m  Rcplaca Hhecls - R c d u c ~  
Support  W h c e l ~ .  speed below 30 r , p . m .  - DC+ fiat 

grease p a ~ h  whscl~ or. 
platform. checkthat b a l e d o s o n o t  get 
Crapped betwccil alms and tulnEable 
w l m n  being 1.csaded. 

If t h i s  happens lower a r m  
a n d  sCnrt a g a i n .  

{i] E ~ E U ~ F  vert ical  r0J.l.ern (p1.astj .c)  are h t j .gh~  on the hale. 
R e m e m b e r  t h a t  the bale w i l l  reduce i n  s i . z e  during wrappinc; and, m the 
raund bales i n  particular, the c n r n e r f i  w 3 . l . l  become rounded su chat the 

C.. . hale w i l l  tend to move aideways due t o  c c n t r l f u g a l  forces. Now, i f  the 
plastic r o l l e r s  are too far apar t ,  the bale will m o v e  against ona of 
the g l a e t i c  roJ.lexs caus9,ng the b e l t  t o  move in the opposite direction, 
A l w a y ~  a d j u ~ t  the  ve r t i ca l  p l a s t i c  r o l l e r s  so tha t  they keep the bale 
central an the b e l t .  

i, 
i ~ j u n t  bnlc stop o n , l i f f ,  arm E n  t h a t  ba3,c'ia loaded centrally onto 

platform. 

[ivl Chock tkiat bath all r d l c r c  undernear11 t:he bale h o l t  arc p a r a l l e l  to aach 
other. Remember  the goldan rule - a be l t  w i l l  alwayfi move up a 63,opn: 
S o ,  i f  cha h 3 . t  continua3.ly move8 to our s i d e ,  a d j u s t  j.rl3.a~ r d l o r  to 
a narrowcl- setting on the. opposi te  side to which t h e  belt travels. 

(v1 Check that: g r i p f a c e  strips a re  securely f i x e d  to t h e  rol . ler  and have 
nor m o v c d  out of alignment. 

(v i . )  Check that Fa L h e  e m e  rneasuxement aach ~ i d e  by running il ={:ring around 
the belt and rncasuring it. If onc ~ 2 . d ~  ;Is I.ongcr than the other replace 
C h s  I M . E .  



TEM %I>. 

TANCO AUTOW FLAP 
BYIIIRATILIC CUT AND START UNVT 
PARTS LCS'f 



TURHTILBLE LOCKING ABRANGlZMENT 

PARTS LEST 

TTlm DESCRIPTION Cry PART NO 



I 
. . 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION 

LTGFIT NOIJNTING BRACKET RHS 
EIGHT MXJNTXNG BRACKET LHS 
L I ~ H T  MOUNTING PLATE 
LTGHT CLUSTER RHS 
EIGHT CLUSTER LHS 
TRIANGULAR REFLECTOR 
m2 HEX HTI BOLT X 100 LONG 
m.2 HEX lw BOLT X 90 LONG 
m2 L O C ~ T  
MD HEX HD S E T  X 20 LONG 
M8 LOCKNUT 
M6 CHEESE BEAD SET X 2 O LONG 
MG ItOCKNUT 

QTY PART-NO. 





ITEM NO. 

1. 
2. 
3 - 
Q. 
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
1.1 . 
l2 . 

PARTS L I S T  --. 

M8 IlFX H~-SBT x 25mm LONG 
MD r o c m  [WEOCKI 
om DIA SPRING WASHER 
MD HEX NUT 
MP, HEX S W  x 10 0mm LONG 
SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET 
SENSOR M O W F I N G  FLAT 

L.) 

QTY. PART-NO. 









1, flEMIVE PLUG FRClM F'WT ' 'A " , 
2. COMET HDSE FRDtl HYO. IIAMt PIMn 10 PORT " A ' .  . 
3. CHARGE CYLINOER I R  k PRESSURE OF 36 EAR [ 525 P.5.11 
4. [[FEU AIR FROH SYSTFM R Y  Sl.AiKENlrNG ldDSE CONNECTFDN 

h1 RASE OF dCllJMLChTflR MARI(EO X. RETIGHTEN CONNECTION 
5. REMOVE P I J Y  4lnSL FROM PORT " A ' '  AND REFl i  PlJfi , 

1. SLACKEN CDh+iECTfDNGN KOSF END JUST EHDUGH 
l n  ALI-DW OIL To RLEED OllT 5LOWl.Y. 

I 
2. RETf W E N  CONNECTION AM3 CHKH OPERATIDN 

OF OA.E RAMP AS OEThllLEB IN F16 1. I 



ITEM NO 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY + PART -NO, 



PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION 

CROSS BEAM ASSY 
END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET 
E& ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 
10mm DIA hDll LINCH PTN 
SIDE ROLLER 
HEARIH~ 25mm I.n. 
THRUST WASHER 
PLASTIC CAP 
CTKCLIP + 
M7.2 HEX HD SET X 30mm LONG 
1 2 m  DIh SPRXMG WASHER 
12mm DTA FLAT WASHER 

PART -NO. 




























